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Part number
411966801

411966803
411966805
411966810
411966812
411966820
411966821
411966825
411966828
411967107
411967212
411967306
411968703
411968706
411968807
412056004
412056005
412056006
41205601 |
412157801
412157902
412157903
412158002
412158101
412159801
412184501
412211401
412211402
412211404
412211415
412280501
412280504
412281904
412285403
412287903
412305001
412305502
412316010
412316023
412316060
412318101
412328401
412345001
412349703
412353302
412368001
412384202
412384301
412388107
412409701
412423701
412442801
412471601
412493002
412500601
412501501
412504701
412519202
412519301
412521001
412524601
412524901

Description
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw TX

Screw

Screw M4 x 12

Screw 25 x 6 TX

Screw M3 x 3TX

Screw M4 x 4TX, Flat
Screw M4 x 6 TX, Pointed
Screw M3 x 6

Screw M4 x 10

Screw M4 x 12

Screw M3 x 5

Power cord 220V

Power cord 120V JAP
Power cord 120V
Power cord UK

Power cord AUS

Spring

Foot

Screw M3 x 6 TX

Screw M3 x 6

Screw M3 x 10

Screw M4 x 20 TX
Screw

Screw

Screw M4 x 10 TX
Presser bar

Screw M4 x 5 FZB
Rubber foot, Baseplate
O-ring

Pin 3 x 17,8 NRB G2 0-3
Pin 4 x 19,8 NRB G2 0-2
Pin 3 x 23,8 NRB 0-2 ym
Clamp lower shaft
Clamp

Eccentric, bobbin winding stop
Cable power supply
Driving wheel

Locking washer

Cog wheel

Washer 6/13 x 0,6

Flex cable, E-unit

Screw presser bar
Thread knife

Spring

Thread tension spring, Bobbin
Control unit with winder
Bearing, Sewing Head
Bearing, Needle Bar
Clamp ring

Check Spring

Thread guide

Reel pin

Cog wheel

Adjuster, Belt tension

Designer Ruby
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Part number
412525301

412525402
412526601
412526702
412546912
412546913
412546920
412555701
412558001
412558401
412581703
412581901
412590003
412616101
412687601
412693404
412721401
412732301
412741701
412742401
412749801
412757701
412773801
412876701
412876902
412914901
412930101
412940101
412940203
412940402
412940501
412940601
412954501
412954601
412954701
412959101
412959202
412960301
412960401
412960509
412961501
412961601
412961701
412961801
412963501
412963601
412963701
412963901
412964002
412964103
412964201
412964402
412964502
412966501
412966601
412966708
412967902
412968101
412970007
412971901
412973901
412974201

Description
Holder belt

Sensor Embroidery Frame
Spring

Cog belt Y-unit

Cable 18 pin

Cable 6 pin

Cable 20 pin, connecting board
Spring

Thread Guide

Damper

Needle bar cpl.

Thread guide

Cover, black

Ankle

Alu folie for armshaft
Stylus

Spring

Screw, needle clamp

Nut Thread tension

Cog wheel, thread tension
Sensor, hoop detection
Spring bobbin winder
Needle clamp cpl.

Setting plate, needle threader
Hook cpl.

Ferrit core cpl.

Spring

Shaft thread tension
Thread tension unit cpl.
Housing thread tension
Release lever

Contact spring

Base plate

Hand wheel

Handle

Back cover

Bottom cover

Thread reel hinge

Thread real pin

Lid cpl.

Spring, feed lenght link cpl
Feed length link cpl.
Spring guide block

Guide block

Feed length unit cpl.
Spring

Adjusting screw balance
Bobbin window

Hook cover cpl.

Hook cover

Needle plate

Worm gear/excenter cpl.
Dust cover

Calibration stop

Wedge, sewing head
Upper shaft cpl.

Lower shaft cpl.

Screen lower shaft
Thread tension cover cpl. Ruby
Motor belt tension device
Shield, Presserfoot servo
Gear housing, servo
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Part number
412974301

412974401
412978501
412981302
412981601
412983901
412985501
412986401
412991404
412993501
412993603
412993901
412993903
412997701
412997902
412999901
413004003
413004301
413004402
413004501
413004601
413005901
413006802
413007101
413007301
413007401
413007502
413007601
413007701
413010001
413017603
413018501
413018602
413018703
413018901
413019001
413019203
413020201
413020301
413022001
413022501
413024201
413024401
413024801
413025401
413025601
413026701
413026801
413026901
413027201
413027601
413027701
413027801
413028502
413028801
413029003
413029301
413029601
413029901
413030101
413030201
413031001

Description
Gear, servo prim.

Gear, servo sec.

Front cover HV

Pre tension unit

Thread Guide

Accessory box cpl.
Holder synchronizer board
Synchronizer board

Foot control cpl.

Stroke limiter

Cross head

Step motor

Step motor

Spring, ESD

Step motor

Rubber damper

Check spring unit cpl.
Housing, checkspring
Sensor, checkspring
Thread Guide

Step motor

Step motor P-foot pressure cpl.
Feed dog spring

Fetcher

Fetcher upper thread
Step motor, thread cutter
Motor plate cpl.

Guide gear rack

Knife holder

Guide pin

Upper threadguard sensor board
Lid, E-unit

Basket, E-unit

Hard cover

Thread tension cover
Screw K 30 x 8 PTWN 1452 S
Power supply unit

Motor belt

Drive belt

Knife holder cpl.

Knife holder cpl.

Cable clamp

USB board, dual cpl.
Cover USB, dual

Nut M5 x 0.5

Bobbin case holder cpl.
Y-sled cpl.

Y-sled

Panel,Y-sled cpl.

Drive belt, E-unit

Latch, E-unit

Handle, E-unit

Bar, E-unit

Foot E-unit cpl.

Cable cpl, E-unit
PC-board E-unit 360x200
Connecting board

Board hoop detection, cpl.
Step motor

Transport locking device
Button

Button sensor connector
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Designer Ruby

Part number
413033401

413033701
413034101
413034201
413034402
413034501
413047301
413047401
413047602
413049103
413050001
413051602
413051603
413051848
413053601
413056002
413056901
413057201
413058903
413059101
413059202
413060001
413060101
413060201
413060301
413062101
413067002
413072201
413072501
413092602
413093002
413101502
413106402
413108801
413116701
413119801
413120301
413120401
413124601
413127401
413137701
413137801
413138201
413141601
413141801
413146401
413150401
413159501
413160901
413161001
413161101
413167501
413167801
413169401
413181001
413182545
413200901
413201201
413201302
413208501
413208601
413208701

Description
Linkage, feed dog drop

Pull rod, side feed

Pull wire, feed dog drop
Insert, Lever feed lift
Screw M4 x 10, Left Threaded
Linkage unit, feed drop
Knife holder cpl.

Take-up link

Checkspring cover HV
Micro switch cpl.

Speaker cpl.

Spool holder medium 35 mm
Spool holder large 45mm
Control Board, Ruby
Holder, needle threader
Shaft thread tension

Cable cpl. Main motor
Gear

Bobbin case cpl.

Cog wheel

Cog wheel

Feed dog drop cpl.
Camwheel cpl.

Thread guide

Clips, gable lower
Winding shaft

Connecting board servo sens.
Lever

Cut sensor

Cable ass. XY sewmachine
Bobbin winding motor cpl.
Bobbin sensor cpl. w cable assy
Thread disc set

Cable USB

Cutter thread brake
Support arm Y-arm, E-unit
Cover Y-arm, E-unit

Motor cover Y-arm, E-unit
Thread guide

Lever, winding stop

LED Holder Right

LED Holder Left

LED light

Display

Connector board, display
Cable, display

Grounding plate

Compression spring, thread tension

Bottom cover XY-Unit
Top cover, XY-unit X=200
Guide, XY-unit X=200
Cover bobbin winding
Bracket cpl, bobbin winder
Screw M4 x 14TX

Cable shield

Plastic Bobbin 10-pack
Lever feed lift

Adjusting screw

Feed dog cpl.

LED light holder

LED glass

Display holder
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413212001
413212101
413212401
413214601
413217505
413218501
413232001
413232201
413238402
413244201
413252201
413252401
413261601
413269002
720119650
725522805
728521905
728522205
728528705
735310620
735310820
735310920
735612440
735613640
735615340

Stylus Holder
Grounding plate, display
Connector board, display
Feed dog lower cover
Feed unit cpl.

Protection, Thread take-up, ver 2
Thread Take up lever Ver 2
Sheild, Thread take up
Needle threader

Sewing head frame cpl.
Keyboard

Touch panel Cpl

Presser bar guide

Feed unit w/o feed dog
Pin

Screw M3 x |6

Fastening screw

Screw M3 x 8

Screw M4 x 8

Snap ring E 2,3

Snap ring E 4

Snap ring E 5
Compression ring 3mm
Compression ring 4mm
Compression ring 6 mm

9233011191000 Main Motor

Designer Ruby
Standard Accessories
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401539901
401555501
412083848
412380445
412380645
412381501
412397701
412601945
412610701
412625904
412693404
412764001
412785345
412785545
412795245
412796145
412801545
412815102
412827401
412849801
413021605
413051601
413051603
413095706
413105601
413113645
413182545
620071196

Users Guide
413263501
413263506
413263510
413263511
413263521
413263526
413263531
413263536
413263541
413263546
413263551

Button hole knife
Cleaning brush

Pictogram pen

Blind hem presser foot D
Edging presser foot |
Screw driver

Thread net

Edge guide

Felt pad

USB Cable

Stylus

Presser foot A

Buttonhole presser foot C
1/4” Piecing foot
Sidemotion foot “S”
Smooth glide foot H
Zipper presser foot E
One-step buttonhole foot
Glide plate, buttonhole foot
Embroidery foot R
Standard accessories cpl.
Spool holder small 22mm
Spool holder large 45mm
USB memory |GB
Clearance plate

Presser foot B

Plastic Bobbin 10-pack
Univ. needle 70/80/90, 5-p

Users Guide Designer Ruby, Swe
Users Guide Designer Ruby, Den
Users Guide Designer Ruby, Jap
Users Guide Designer Ruby, Fin

Users Guide Designer Ruby, Norw

Users Guide Designer Ruby, Eng
Users Guide Designer Ruby, Fra
Users Guide Designer Ruby, Holl
Users Guide Designer Ruby, Ita

Users Guide Designer Ruby, Spa
Users Guide Designer Ruby, Ger

Embroidery Unit Accessories
Designer Royal Hoop 360x200 cpl. P
Splendid Square Hoop 120x120 cpl. P

412944501
412968201
412984701
412956204
412620701
412996501

Quiick release embroidery hoop
Screw cpl, hoop

Spring

Nut
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Designer Ruby

o
| 413060201
412960301
413051602
413167501 —]| 413051603
| — 412521001
=
. - _

mjD“—412546920 (20pin) |

413212401 |

411966803
413181001 |

411966803

_[ 412970007

411966803 —éx.

\{\\

412981601 |

——412423701 |

413022501 |
S——— 412960401

" 411066821 |

413049103 |

& 412345001 |

W 413127401

> 412757701
sP——— 412211401 |
413167801

Jy 411966801
1 \
@/' 413062101

o 412305502 |

ﬁ/ 413093002 |

N 412081302
413047602 | Y -
— — | 411966803
|413++++0ﬁi |
fF=3—— 413208501

411966810
|—411966810

!

s==—— 413138201
413208601

412978501

gl 413212001

413214601—& D

ﬂ— 411966812
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Designer Ruby

413212101

411966805
412914901

413141801 P

413150401i [ ¢

413141601

1 o

412985501

413024201
413024201% “
[ A

412056006
413024401

— 413024801

N

412546913
6pin
(9 — 412056006

——413051848

H—413108801

c@— 412056006

412056006 J
——412349703

104 23 43-96



Designer Ruby

412954701

411966803

411966803

1

411966803

411966810 ’,411966810

L412960509

@[a &= es— 411966803

411966812

411967107

413092602

.
&

413018501

4

L411966803

n—— 413019203

——— 411967107

[(— 3

412305001

£S5 412305001

£

412959202
412954501
£ 412305001
PN 412305001
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Designer Ruby

413007101
—— 412280501
413072201%

412964201

413116701

'— 412423701 |

@ﬂl

-

l_ 413047301

/

|
| g;x | 413101500 |

/

413025601

L

|
l
|
[ 412964002

/

—_—

—_

| I— 413007701 /

— J
—
— - —
—
—

—_

-

411966828 &

| 735612440

% 411966828 |

ﬁ

411966828

413004601 |
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Designer Ruby

e

@—413201201

413201302
— B i — |

_I_

413006802
s

/— 413200901

‘.

(412961701

o
° |
I—412961801 _
412963501 —— @@
|
|
| Q)
- - .
413025401
412963601 ——
412963701

413217505

J: 413269002

/N

—

D
_ép =
N

|
| —[—412316023
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Designer Ruby

412876902 —

412964502

412471601
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Lo o
@ 412930101
VA 28528705
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Designer Ruby

412687601

412558401

412328401
412056006

412056006 Q,

412318101

F 412966708

412056006 f

412328401
412558401

S~

411968706

412056006 f

412328401

‘J/411968706

A

— 413020301

412968101
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Designer Ruby

H ,7 413067002

o
411966801
0= 412973901
411966801 o 413047401
735613640
413232001 (
411966801J 413261601 !
411978706 —j
412974401 — @
412974201
735615340
411966820 —
-
413005907 — 413244201
411966801 — 0= e |

412316010

411966821 — o= [Q
413031001J

412974301

413137801
412966501
r-@_ |
—413137701
\ J—
725522805
§——412211401 & 412211402
728522205
=3 — 413060301 4412211402
©_ 412500601 |—413019001
=3 & .
412285403 — W—Mzggssol !H
=— 412501501
412581703 g=— 412504701
412966601
— - 4 = —
| | 412280504 (412993603
412616101 | | | N
¢ |
412400701~ | = 413053601 —
@ ; | = 413238402
| | 412876701
| i | 411966825
i ] |
| o s 412732301 R
728521905 — |@ |

mg Emﬂ—uzmemz

| 412993901

411966828
| 411968703 — o

| 413057201 —&0

| =@—411966828

@ Sp—412211404

|

|
'__|‘|_412773801 |
412581901 ——
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Designer Ruby

’/ 412940101

413232201 —I

413218501

413059101

413056002 ;

413106402

1
N\
M

413059202
|7 412742401

’— 412940203

- — — —/ 7

&11966820

@ 411966820

411966803 %

412442801

412940601
@)
S}
S
S
412993903

-

735310620 |
—\ N\ |
M8 &
\\WV.

|
" f@:»
| 412056006

411966828 |

$ 411966828

412316060 |
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Designer Ruby

/— 413004003

411966803

413004301

412519202

413017603

-k
411966820

412056006

413060001

—

412056006
AN

AN

\ 412997902
\ 412056004

-
—413060101

\ | A

_—

413033701

\
412056004
"

| e L413033401
fﬁﬁf
| \J— @ o9—411967212
_ L a11967212

413034101__J

413034501 —‘
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Designer Ruby

( 9233011191000
% 77 7 .
413056901 ) (((@“' / C . l

412353302 | - -i/-
Mye | =0
412999901 r ! J | =6
| S — J
412211415
412211415
413020201
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Designer Ruby

41298 39-01 1

412159801

POWERCORD

412157801 /220V

412157902 /120VIAP |
412157903 /120V

412158002 /UK

412158101 /AUS |

&— 412184501

&— 412184501
&—412184501 |

| &— 412184501 |
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Designer Ruby

413021605

Foot:A 412764001

Foot:B 413113645

Foot:C 412785345

Foot:D 412380445

1/4”piecing foot 412785545

Part number Part description

| 401539901 Button hole knife
401555501 Cleaning brush
412381501 Screw driver

| 412397701 Thread net
412601945 Edge guide

| 412610701 Felt pad
412827401 Glide plate, buttonhole foot
413051601 Spool holder small 22mm

| 413051603 Spool holder large 45mm
413105601 Clearance plate

| 620071196 Univ. needle 70/80/90, 5-p
412693404 Stylus
413182545 Plastic Bobbins 10-pack

Foot: One-step buttonhole foot
412815102

412796145 |

| Foot:E 412801545

E%’ Foot:J 412380645 |
FOOtR 412849801

Foot:Sidemotion foot “S”
412795245
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413120401

413161001

411966820

413028801

413160901

F_413119801
N
¢

413028502 =t
_TL =
412056006

6X

413028502

413030101
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Designer Ruby

(—413026701
r —  — - - - - — — —
411966801 |
| 411966801
413030201
412525301 |
412526601
411967306 412590003
| 411967306
|412749801ﬁ
412525402
| 412555701 413027201
412555701

«@®——735310820
&——412384301
412384202 —@

@— 412056004

413029601 4@

& 412056004

——= A \
412056004

413029901
413029301 ; &~ 413020001
412056004 <—F
412525301 —\N
412056005
412281904
735310820 — <z { —
412384301 ——=>
412384202 — (=) 412526702
& 735310820

&—— 412384301

412524601
412524901

L 412388107

412056004 —& & 112056004

413029901
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Designer Ruby

"360x200 |
—— ——412944501

¢<L41 2996501 |
QA 412620701
412956204

412984701

] 120x120
| | — 412968201
| |

| O<L41 2996501 |
A 412620701
412956204 |

412984701 |
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